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Service Appeal No. 8283/2020/

... 21.07.2020Date of Institution

... 07.06.2022Date of Decision

Dr. Gul Nabi, Assistant Professor Government College Shabqadar.

... (Appellant)

VERSUS

The Secretary Higher Education Department, Government of 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar and two others.

(Respondents)

MR. TAIMUR ALI KHAN, 
Advocate For appellant.

MR. NASEER-UD-DIN SHAH, 
Assistant Advocate General For respondents.

MEMBER (JUDICIAL) 
MEMBER (JUDICIAL)

MR. SALAH-UD-DIN
MS. ROZINA REHMAN

JUDGMENT:

Precise facts forming the 

background of the instant service appeal are that the 

appellant while posted as Assistant Professor of Chemistry’in 

Government Degree College Shabqadar was communicated 

adverse remarks recorded in his PER for the period from 

01.01.2018 to 31.12.2018. The departmental appeal of the 

appellant was regretted vide order dated 12.06.2020, hence 

the instant service appeal.

SALAH-UD-DIN. MEMBER:-

Notices were issued to the respondents, who submitted 

their comments, wherein they refuted the assertions made by 

the appellant in his appeal.

2.

Learned counsel for the appellant has contended that 
adverse remarks have been recorded in the PER of the
3.
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appellant for the yearlol'S wifHc)‘ut'l^hy counseling, warning 

or advise, therefore, the instructions relating to recording of 

adverse remarks in PER of a Government Servant have not 

been complied with. He next contended that adverse entry 

has been made in the PER pertaining to the year 2018 but the 

same were communicated to the appellant after considerable 

delay on 09.12.2019, which fact has made the adverse entry 

liable to be set at naught. He further contended that the 

appellant was not at all given any opportunity of personal 

hearing or self defense and even his appeai was disposed of 

in a cursory manner. He further argued that except the 

adverse entry in question, the appeliant has been throughout 

earned very good PERs, which fact shows that the adverse 

entry in question was result of bias on part of the Principal 

concerned.

On the other hand, learned Assistant Advocate General 

for the respondents has contended that the appellant was 

neither performing his duty properly nor he was obeying 

directions of the Principal, therefore, several explanations 

were called from him. He next contended that the appellant 

failed to mend his ways, therefore, adverse entry was rightly 

recorded in his PER for the year 2018.

4.

Arguments have already been heard and record5.

perused.

A perusal of the record would show that the appellant is 

aggrieved of the adverse remarks recorded in his 

Performance Evaluation Report for the period from 

01.01.2018 to 31.12.2018. The appellant was rated as below 

average and not yet fit for promotion. Similarly, the integrity 

of the appellant was considered as manipulated and biased, 

while the remarks recorded in the column of pen picture are 

as below:-

6.

"He does not show respect to super-ordinate's and 
colleagues. Aggressive, intolerant and non-cooperative. He 
handles in the smooth running of college administration."

According to the guide lines for filling of PERs, Reporting 

Officer is required to ensure that the officer under report is

7.
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properly counseled before recording any adverse remark in 

his PER. Nothing is available on the re,eord, which could show 

that the appellant was given counseling prior to recording of 

adverse remarks in his PER for the concerned period. 
Moreover, except the adverse remarks in question, the 

appellant has not earned any adverse entry during his career. 
::t appears from the record, that relations between the 

appellant and the Reporting Officer remained strained, 
:herefore, the contention of the appellant that the adverse 

antry was recorded in his PER on account of biasness, holds 

force.

Consequently, the appeal in hand is allowed and the 

impugned adverse remarks pertaining to the year 2018 are 

expunged. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be 

consigned to the record room.

8.

ANNOUNCED
07.06.2022

(SALAH-UD-DIN) 
MEMBER (JUDICIAL)

(ROZK^IA REHMAN) 
MEI^ERigUDICIAL)
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Service Appeal No. 8283/2020

Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Farhan 

Ahmad, Assistant alongwith Mr. Naseer-ud-Din Shah, Assistant ^ 

Advocate General for the respondents present. Arguments have 

already been heard and record perused.

Vide our detailed judgment of today, separately placed on 

file, the appeal in hand is allowed and the impugned adverse 

remarks pertaining to the year 2018 are expunged. Parties are 

left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to the record 

room.

ORDER
07.06.2'022

ANNOUNCED
07.06.2022

(Salah-Ud-Din) 
Member (Judicial)

(Rpziri^^hman) 
Mem^r (Judicial)





. Service Appeal No. 8283/2020 .

Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr.^Farhanr 19.05.2022
Ahmad, Assistant’Mr. Naseer-ud-Din Shah, Assistant Advocate 

General for the respondents present.

Learned Member Judicial Ms. Rozina Rehman is on leave.

therefore, the bench is incomplete. Adjourned. To come up for 

order on 31.05.2022 before the D.B.

(Salah-ud-Din) 
Member (Judicial)

31.05.2022 Counsel for the appellant present.

Naseer Ud Din Shah learned Assistant Advocate 

General for respondents present.

Learned Member Judicial Mr. Salah-ud-Din is on leave, 

therefore, the Bench is incomplete. Adjourned. To,come up for 

order on 07.06.2022 before D.B.

(Rozina Rehman) 
Member (j)
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i- Learned , counsel .for., the appellant present. Mr., , 

Jehanzeb, Superintendent aiongwith Mr. Kabirullah 

Khattak, Additional Advocate General for the respondents 

present.

■17.11.2021

1*.

The learned Member (Judicial), Mr. Salah-ud-Din is 

on leave, therefore, arguments could not be heard. 

Adjourned. To come up for arguments befor^he D.B on 

03.02.2022. / \

V

i

V
(Mian MuhamifTad) 

Member (E)i;

1
r-03.02.2022 Due to retirement of the Worthy Chairman, the'Tribunal 

is defunct, therefore, case is adjourned to 16.05.2022 for the 

same as before.

f

i
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16.05.2022 Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Farhan Ahmad 

Assistant aiongwith Mr. Naseer Ud Din Shah Assistant 

Advocate General for the respondents present.

Arguments heard. To come up for order on 19.05.2022 

before the D.B .
f

■' ^ I
. . / *

(Rozina Rehman) 
Member (J)

(Salah-Ud-Din) 
Member (J)

!
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Junior counsel for appellant is present. Mr. Kabirullah 

Khattak, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Jehanzeb, 

Superintendent, for the respondents are also present.
Written reply on behalf of respondents not submitted. 

Representative of the department is seeking further time for 

submission of written reply/comments. Last chance is given to 

the respondents for filing of written reply/coirirn^s on 

08.04.2021 before S.B.

16.02.2021

(MuhammacQamal Khan) 
Member ^

08.04.2021 Due to demise of the Worthy Chairman the Tribunal is 

defunct, therefore, case is adjourned to 06.07.2021 for the 

same as before.

ADER

Appellant in person and Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Addl. 
AG alongwith Jehanzaib, Superintendent for 

respondents present.
Respondents have furnished reply/comments. The 

appeal is entrusted to D.B for arguments on 17.11.2021.

06.07.2021

✓



r
it

u -> '
:*e

14.09.2020 Counsel for the appellant present.

Contends that before incorporation of adverse remarks the 

respondents were obligated to issue warning/undertake counselling 

of the appellant. Further, the appellate authority had also not cared 

to investigate the nature of adverse remarks before deciding the 

departmental appeal.

Subject to all just exceptions, instant appeal is admitted to 

regular hearing. The appellant is directed to deposit security and 

process fee within 10 days. Thereafter, notices be issued to the 

respondents. To come up for written reply/comments on 

16.11.2020 before S.B.

/

Deposited 
Process Fe@

0%

r\
Chairman

16.11.2020 Junior to counsel for the appellant and Addl. AG 

alongwith Qazi Ayaz, Litigation Officer for respondents 

present.

Representative of the respondents seeks time to 

furnish reply/comments. Adjourned to 04.01.2021 on 

which date the requisite reply/comments shall positively 

be submitted.

Chairman

04.01.2021 Junior to counsel for the appellant and Addl. AG • for 

the respondents present.

Learned AAG seeks further time to furnish 

reply/comments. He is required to contact the 

respondents and submit requisite reply/comments on 

16.02.2021 positively.

Chairman
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FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

^ /2020Case No.-

Date of order 
proceedings

S.No. Order or other proceedings with signature of judge

1 2 3

The appeal of Mr. Gul Nabi presented today by Syed Noman AN 

Bukhari Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to 

the Worthy Chairman for proper order please.

21/07/20201-

REGISTRAR - ■

This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be put2-
up there on

I

CHAI AN
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BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

V .

/2020APPEAL NO.

Govt of KPK etc.VSGul Nabi

INDEX.

PAGE.ANNEXUREDOCUMENTSS.NO
Memo of appeal. . 1-41.

5Copy of appreciation letter. -A-2.
6BCopy of ACR.3.

7-9Copy of the departmental 
Appeal

C4.

10Copy of rejection order D5.
• 11Vakalat nama.06.

appellant
GUL Nabi

THROUGH:

M.A^IF YOUSAFZAI 
ADVOCATE SUPREME COURT

&

SYED NOMAN ALI BUKHARI 
ADVOCTE, HIGH COURT PESHAWAR.

I
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BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO 020

i>si»i y No
Dr. Gull Nabi,
Assistant professor Government collage shabqadar.

(APPELLANT)
VERSUS

1. The Secretary Higher Education Department, Government of Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.

2. The Director, Higher Education Directorate, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Peshawar.
3. The Principal, Govt: Degree College, Shabqadar.

(RESPONDENTS)

THIS APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA. SERVICE TRIBUNALS ACT 1974
AGAINST THE ADVERSE REMARKS RECORDED IN
ACR/PER FOR THE YEAR 2018. COMMUNICATED TO 

iledto-day appET.T.ANT ON 09.12.2019 AND AGAINST THE 

ORDER DATED. 12.06.2020 COMMUNICATED TO
APPELLANT ON 30.06.2020. WHEREBY THE
DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT HAS
BEEN REJECTED FOR NO GOOD GROUNDS.

">t

PRAYER:

THAT AN ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL THE
IMPUGNED ORDER DATED. 12.06.2020 MAY BE SET-
ASIDE AND ADVERSE REMARKS RECORDED IN
THE ACR OF APPELLANT FOR THE YEAR 2018 MAY
BE EXPUNGED BEING BASELESS AND IN

■»:

r’
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VIOLATION OF GOVT; INSTRUCTION REGARDING
ACR.

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH;

FACTS:'

That the appellant initially joined the respondent Deptt: in the year 

2002 as lecturer and with the passage of time he was promoted to 

BPS-18 due to his good service record and the appellant is also a PhD 

qualified Associate Professor and performing his duty with zeal and 

zest and with the entire satisfaction of his Superior.

1.

!

2. That the appellant was serving as a teacher and teaches Chemistry on 

both level FSC and BS in the Degree College of the Higher Education
evident from the 

12.04.2018. Copy of the
Deptt:. The performance of the appellant is 

appreciation letter issued to him on
flnnreciation letter is attached as Annexure - A.

That vide memo dated. 09.12.2019, the competent authority-conveyed 

the adverse remarks to the appellant for the year 2018, which are 

baseless and without any proof Copy of adverse remarks—is 

attached as Annexure-B.

3.

4. That the appellant being feeling aggrieved ,filed the departmental 
appeal for expunction of adverse remarks .But the authority turned 

down the appeal of the Appellant without showing any reason vide 

order dated 12-6-2020 ,which was communicated to appellant on 

' dated 30-6-2020. Hence the present appeal on the following grounds. 
Copy of Departmental Appeal & Rejection order dt: 22.06.2020 

are attached as Annexure-C & P,
• !

GROUNDS; .

That the adverse remarks communicated to the appellant vide memo, 
9-12-2019 and rejection order dated 22-06-2020 is against the law, 
fact, norms of the justice and material on record, therefore, not tenable 

and liable to be set-aside and expunction.

A.•:

That the adverse remarks are the performance evaluation report is 

baseless and having no proof at all. The said adverse remarks can be 

termed as biased attitude of the Principal towards appellant.

B.
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C. That all negative, points/ remarks in the ACR are not correct and that 
is why the appellant denied all the, negative remarks, in his 

departmental appeal which were even not taken into consideration by 

the appellate authority.

F. That the appellant has been condemned unheard because neither an 

inquiry was conducted in respect of adverse remarks recorded in ACR 

to substantiate the adverse remarks before communication nor the 

appellant was given a personal hearing in respect of such remarks.

G. The adverse PER/ACR for the year 2018 are time barred as not 
communicated well before the end of June, nor any reasons has been 

given by the respondents to explain such delay communication. Thus 

being time barred remarks are liable to be set-aside.

i .

i;

:•
;

)"V:

That the adverse remarks are given to appellant in violation of ACR 

Instructions, issued by the Govt: because neither the appellant was 

warned nor counseled before recording, adverse entries in his ACR. 
Thus the adverse remarks are liable to be expunged.

H.

That the entries of Part-Ill are repeated in the Pin Picture which is 

basic violation of instruction. This proved that the writer of ACR has 

not acted with free and independent mined and his remarks are biased.

I.

That the adverse remarks needs full fledge inquiry to substantiate and - 
without any such inquiry the adverse remarks in the PER cannot be 

sustained.

J.
.V

l'

:
K. That the appellant has not been treated in accordance with law and 

rules and as per sprit of Article 10(A) of the Constitution of 1973.

That the appellant seeks permission to advance others grounds and 

proqfs at the time of hearing.

It is, therefore most humbly prayed that the appeal of the 

appellant may be accepted as prayed for.

A.

i'
i :
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APPELLANT
V

Gul Nabi

THROUGH:
■ ’!

(M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI) 
ADVOCATE SUPREME COURT 

OF PAKISTAN.
&

(SYED NOMAN ALI BUKHARI) 
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

: i :■

&

Shakar Khan Advocate.

:

i
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:*V

•;
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OFFICE OF THE PRINClPAU GOVT DEGHFE COU.EGn tiHABOADAR
PH// 001 ^:/!ionoi) P.itiJlii oiigbiiM‘l'in;oll*/uu(rtiiiff»Ai).<vf/(fj

\'/. / nff I Vir/.NoJ^.J____

To whom May it Concern’.

s/o Abdul Ghafoor ha» joined this 

Permanent barsis on IQIcmm. He is working in'

This is to certify that l)r. Gul Nabi 

Department as lecturer in chemistry on

■ this Department since 20/08/2002 till this date. Currently he is working as Assistant
>•1

'•Ti.Professor of Chemistry in this college.

He possesses good moral character and is

in his Career!

. V?

is dedicated to his work.

■1 r
We wish him all the success <;

-mfm
fv'

Principal- .
Govt Degree Co»ge«^S

'# '«

■VeP

• V• fsctorHlghwEducatlM 

hsrPakhtunf
i. . : • ^

4.
;■
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VDIRECTORATE OF FIIGHER EDUCATION

KHYBERPAKHTUNKIIWA, RANG GARHi CHAMKANl PESHAWAR

dkekpkpesh@^^v^ai(.co'^^I

Ddted: / /^il /20J9/AD(ACR) 'Office No.

Mr. Gul Nabi

I am directed to convey to you the following adverse remarks recorded in your Performance Evaluation 
Report for the period from 01.01.2018 to 31.12.2018.

PART-IV fREPORTlNG OFFICER EVALUATION)

Please comment on the officer's performance on the job >dven in part II (2) with special reference to knowlodtrc
of work, quality and quality of output. How far was the officer able to achieve tarnets? Do you what has been

1.

stated in part II (21
1 do not agree with the statements given above in part li (01) & (02);

Integrity.2.
Manupuiated and baised. \

Pen Picture.3.
■ He does not show respect to the superordinate's and colleagues. Aggressive. Intolerant and non- 

cooperative. He handles in the smooth running of college administration.

Overall Grading.6.
Below Average. 

Fitness for Promotiom. 
Not yet fit.

7,

' • I hope you will try your best to remove these defects. One spare copy of this D.O. letter is enclosed. This
' may be signed and returned to this office for placement in your Character Roll. Please note that nothing is to be written 

on it except merely putting your signature and dates in token of having received this letter; In case tiie 
' acknowledgement is not received in this office within a week, it will be presumed that you have accepted the remarks 

• and no appeal will be entertained after the specified time.

/:a
ASSlSTANt^lREfcTREiS (ACi^)

* Gul Nabi
'^Assistant Professor in Chemistry. 
GDC, Shabqadar.

i

:

• Endst; No. Q ^

Copy of the above is forwarded for information and necessary action to: 
The Principal GDC, Shabqadar. i I
A.O. Local Directorate.

1.
2.

;

ASSIST^v'TiDlRECTRESS (ACR)

;•
I

Address; RAWO GAHHI CHAMKANl PESHAWAR
I
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To

fff, The Director 
' Higher Education

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
s>

I

SutyecL- g^y^ise to Adverse Remaifcs of Princtoai to tuh, per ahh ^ o,
Evaluation of PER for the Peric^ Q1-01-2Q18 tn 31-0i2-2ifl

E .

f
Pear Sir

on tn. C»«.»W1CR)
nothirig with reatity rather than a reflection of oeroetofli h h^
adopted especially towards me amona nth#»rc extremely biased attitude that the Prrndpat has• tra^Tb^u^Srand even S;
subliminal avemion l«S L LirL„ '’'■® ^“bondinates' caraar. Su^r.

.n. r"-"= «these baseless e^natory letters could no* nmri.,n»^*K subsequent enquiry again^ me. When
new

f.

uation remarls

1. Rease comment on the nffir^Hc 
knowledge of work,

•,:
rfonmance on the job as given in Part il(2) with

m,nr„ ^
t jal reference to 

^ble to achieve targets? Do
y: PrincipaPs Remarks: I do not agree with the stale

I, acquire the view of students Then how could he^Tn!^’ ^ bothered to vMt my class and
I evidence in this regard. If is to mention here that ! had om LZ ° '’as provided no
. the country from Minfetty of Education Pak^ for Qualifying a written test across

: - chemistry timetables along wim the remarkrof co^med^cT'jk m ^i^ ®'’PPorted by the general and BS
V and pmvkte th^ names of those persons

HOD defies of BS Chemistry and who were ^ '*®® P«fonning
F writing dertcal works for BS chem^ Admission Committee BS Chem^ and who were ^

ments given in part (II) (01) & (02)

s 'r

K - .

a re^mted fcui^n

2. Integrity (IVIoratitv uprightness and honasty)

Principal’s Remarks: Manupufated and baised

1

attested
3r-.

:-v

i
■ST' . ■remarks.

■..I
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My brtegrity is my noivtottenng devotion of work that may be checked anytime ami any«rh^ frwn 

<ehiy past or current student of the college along with my previously earned PER’s which will testify that the
V_v. Prjndp^s remarks are totally not only biased but manipulated with devil mind to har^ my sj^

3. Pen Picture

Principars Remarks: He does not show respect to the superordinate's and oofte^ues.
Aggressive, intolerant and non-cooperative. He handles in the smooth running of college
administration.

These are highly and intentionally false statements without any cogent grounds that reflect a feeble 
mindset \ great respects bo^ for my serttors and junkers and ts why they ^ ^so showing dte 
same respect to me. The Prindpa! must provide the written statements of my cdteagues to prove Ns 
statements <Aherw^ withdraw th^e self made demoralisng dements.

tn fact the Principal has dedicated all his inborn traits to me. This is well in your notice that alt these 
behaviors and altitudes are being constantly shown by the Principal himseff. This is evident from the feet 
that he ntd ftfkw the by S«f^ry Kigha^ Edircatkm. Educatkm and JMC
Head erf Charsadda D^trict when he tore into pieces the udem^ d^^lment order of a peon made by JMC 
head. Similarly a detailment order made by Director Higher Education and transfer order n>ade by 
Secretary Higher Education was not followed and even telephonic calls in this regard were not entertained 
from the h^t^ authemti^. t'tow how win you ims^ine Ns b^iavtour towarcte the poor subonfinat^ in the 
ooflege?

It will be my pleasure, that the Director Higher Education himself visit the college and inquire about 
my behaviour towards not only my colleagues but also clerical staff members, Laboratory assistants, d^s 
IV and even the security guards of the college.

The last remarks again show poor and ambiguous Errgltsh, Still I requ^ the D}rK:tOT Higher 
Education to ask about any documentary proofs, letter or even events wrtiere I hampered the college 
admmi^ration or shoved any non-cooperation. In fact I have always provided cooperation to my 
coiteagues. This is supported by clerical work that I am doing for BS chemistry using my personal 
computer, printer end at home. In regard me wl^ oormr^lees
made for BS, not in only I produced, compiled and printed comprehensive tender docummits. omiparative 
statemerris, supply orders for BS Chemistry using my personal computer, printers and papers but also did 
the same for another committee. I myself composed and compiled the catendar^se attendance register 
for the BS departments,

6. Overall Grading

Principars Remarks: Below Average

The nu^ provBle hs grading formula that N)w after PHD from a reinital fbr^n univ^^
v^h pubfeatkms in peers reviewed international journals £tong with M.Ed. (the only ^ngle person in fee 
entire college) artd OKne than 17 years exp^ience of tesffihmg chenratry in ser^ institutes am! tc^ 
attendance in the college among other colleagues with far better results is ranked below average. Then 
what ranks have been awarded to those who were getting their salaries at home without coming to fee 
cc^lege, mri to talk about those faculty members having availed more casual leav^ than me. And how 
Nom^ric record of ateem p^sons was mamially tempered and converfed imo fe^ fekejpr^^nce.

7. Fitness for promotion

iPrincipal Remarks: Not yet fit.

The Pitndpal must explain how other college members induifing those who were gefeng s£^arfes at 
homes are fit for promotions but I am, who Iwt three annual increments for fee sake of obtafefeg PHD
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^ faq'liti^ available in an advanced countiy. The Principal should
^ wfeiaticmal quattfcattons wilh little academic acttvtties are«

i the PER^'X'^®^ the rules and reaulattons. written overleaf on
Tr^JE *" and felt no need for
provdino counaefang hefore wntmg adverse remarks as r^juired by th^ njtes. Thb is hiahiv
WiS ACW So wh^ commun^ted exactly after one year by the Assistant >1

explanation be served upon the Principal that why he violated rules and

on n.nJ!l® TT' ‘° ® h® Office except playing
on m<rtMe wuld not wnte an official letter in English. For this purpose he always obtains the ser^ ^ a
staff member and fecalls him from his classes when he abandon his

^ the Pifndp^

M
't

i

'4I
'•y

A

I'.y

-i'• iI *

■ .»

■■i
r.^
h'.-

running dass and start writing i^r for i
■i

t'\ ■

a>mpelem persons for these diairs in educational institutes.

s'
-j

r ■

,
V

non- 
aiKi

i
1■"•W-t

i. .'

^vTOuld lito you to kindly invite the PER’s of all staff members of the said duration and compare my 
' IT ~'®® ®"'' regulafions in writing such ^vers^ i,!

1
!

A
I request the Director Higher Education, the countersign officer to ask the PnnciMi in nmxjin^

S tTfSto" iJif disciplinary Lions
SI report. I ag^ appeal to the Director Kgher EduLon to

Thanks!

t'

y

t
Dated: 16/12^^2019K

I' .

t
; Yours obediently,>.i:

zz
(GULNABI)

Ph.O. Organic Chemistry (Jitm) 

Assistartt Professor of Chemi^ry

Gowemmern Degree CdtegeShabqadffl-

I
\

t.
fr

V- V

.;
t.
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■: ~GOVJvOF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

HIGHER EDUCATIPN, ARCHIVES & | 
LIBRARIES DEPARTMENT

I

L %■

%

No. SO CC-II)HED/3-4(15)/2018/ACR/pfeR/Gul Nabi/Chemlstry/, 
Dated Peshawar the, 12.06.2020.

//
:

To

!
...The Director,

Higher Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

r

SUBJECT: - ADVERSE PER FOR THE YEAR 2018 IN R/O OF MR. GUL NABl ^ 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF CHEMISTRY i

•Ivil
I ann directed to refer to your letter No‘f88/AD (ACR) dated

11.02.2020 on the subject noted above regret to inform that adverse remarks in
1

the PER of Mr. (Tnijj^hi Ac:c;iQi-ani- Professor of Chemistry (BS-18), Govt; Degree
' ' ✓ I 11 ■

College Shabqadar, (Charsadda) could not be expunged.

^... .... ^ I
It is, therefore, requested to inform tfe officer concernedT:

accordingly.

3r>;
Enci: ACRs in original through special messenger

>1

\

(TAHIR KHAN)
sectioIn officer (CTI)

'.o/
1 V,1: 0I

1

;

• U
;

;



DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
Rano Garhi, Peshawar

Tel # 091-2650025 / 2650024
Facebook.com/dhekppeshawar Twitter.com/dhekppeshawar1

--------/CA-I/ Estt: Branch/ A-ii2/Giu(! ’Nabi/Cil

0

V.
i
K ■
] - J■ N,

ii E-mail:- dhekpkDesh@nmaM com

Endst: No..
nenni

Dated Peshawar the G __/7o2o

Copy of the overleaf is forwarded to the:-

Principal, Govt; Degree College, Shabqadar, Charsadda.

Zf""' Chemistzy, Govt: Degree
College, Shabqadar, Charsadda.

3. Section ^cer (Colleges.II), Govt; of Khj^er Pakhtunkhwa 

Higher Education Department, Peshawar 
his letter No. referred above.

4. Assistant Director (ACR), Local Directorate!

1.

2.-/"

'f

:

with reference to

r I ,
DY: DIRECTC^R (ESTABLISHMENT

i-6^'

i

'i

•i

<1$ •r

Vix:. / \ K_____ t
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VAKALAT NAMA•'<> .

*.•
J20NO.

ii;

ibar)o>4* •IN THE COURT OF

(Appellant)
(Petitioner)
(Plaintiff)

VERSUS

\(Pi< -gTr •rfv? (^C)0T •■ o

(2jn( _____ ______________ -—

Do hereby appoint and constitute M. Asif Yousafzai, Advocate Supreme Court 
Peshawar, to appear, plead, act, compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for 
me/us as my/our Counsel/Advdcate in the above noted matter, without any liability for 
his default and with the authority to engage/appoint any other Advocate/Counsel on 

my/our costs.

I/We authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and receive on my/our behalf all 
sums and amounts payable or deposited on my/our account in the above noted matter. 
The Advocate/Counsel is also at liberty to leave my/our case at any stage of the, 
proceedings, if his any fee left unpaid or is outstanding against me/us.

(Respondent)
(Defendant)

&

JIQDated
' (CLIENT)

ACCEPTED

M, ASIF YOUSAFZAI 
Advocate Supreme Court 

Peshawar.
B.C NO# 10-7327 

CNIC # 17301-5106574-3

i
OFFICE:
Room # FR-8, Floor, 
Bilour Plaza, Peshawar, 
Cantt: Peshawar
Cell: (0333-9103240)
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beforeaThe honourable khyber pakhtunkhwa service
/ TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

' Service Appeal # 8283/2020
Gul Na^...................... ........

Appellant./
Dr.

Versus

Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Through Secretary, Higher Education Department,
8& Others............................................................ ............/ Respondents

}

INDEX

Description of documents Annexure Page No,S.No

1-2Parawise Comments1.
j

Affidavit 32.

Complaints from Students and 
explanations 4,5,6,7,8,9,103. A

Explanation vide letter dated: 18-09- 
2018 B 114.

Reminders: 28-09-2018,15-10-2018 12,135. C,D

Explanation dated: 24-10-2018 and 
warning dated:06-l 1-2018

o-ii. 14,156. E

167. Letter dated: 09-12-2019 F

G 178. Letter dated: 12-06-2020

Fact finding Inquiries 18,19,20,21,229. H
' ■->-

k-
%

Superintendent 
Directorste of Higher Education 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

.. «««

i
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR

Service Appeal # 8283/20 
Dr. Gull Nabi......................

. -vAppellant

Versus

Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Through Secretary, Higher Education 
85 others................................................... Respondents

SUBJECT; PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NO. 1 to 3

Respectfully Sheweth:- The respondents submit as under:

Preliminary Objections;-

f1. That the appellant has neither got cause of action nor locus standi to file the 

instant Service Appeal.
2. That the appellant has not come to the Honourable Tribunal with clean hands.
3. That the appellant is estopped by his own conduct to file the instant ^Service 

Appeal.
4. That the instant Service Appeal is badly time-barred.
5. That the appeal is bad for mis-joinder and non-joinder of necessary and proper 

parties. ... .'1

Facts; -

Incorrect. The appellant was working with the utter dissatisfaction of Principal 
and students. When he was posted at Swabi, complaints were received from 

students and explanations were also called from him and on complaint from 

students, he was transferred from Swabi. (Annex-A)
Pertains to the record. However, the appellant was not performing his duties 

and was negligent towards directions of the Principal. In this regard explanation 

was also called from him vide letter dated: 18-09-2018 (Annex-B) and 

subsequent reminders dated: 28-09-2018, 15-10-2018 (Annex-C,D) and again 

when he did not comply with the directions of Principal and did not attend the 

college meetings, another explanation was called from him vide letter dated: 
24-10-2018 but he did not submit his reply and lastly, when directions were 

received from Directorate of Higher Education,’ wherein warning was also given 

to the appellant then the appellant submitted his reply which clearly shows his
-1

unprofessional attitude towards Principal (Annex-E)
Correct to the extent that vide letter dated: 09-12-2019, the adverse remarks 

were communicated to the appellant. (Annex-F)
Correct to the extent that his departmental appeal was regretted vide order 

dated: 12-06-2020.(Annex-G)

1-

2-

3-

4-

-y - 'W’ •1.' .Jii
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Reply on Grounds! -

A. Incorrect. As already explained in the preceding paras.
B. Incorrect. As already explained in preceding paras and proof are attached in the 

form of explanations/complaints.

C. Incorrect. That his departmental appeal was turned down after proper scrutiny.

F. Incorrect. As already explained in preceding Paras.

G. Pertains to record.

H. Incorrect. As already explained in preceding Para. Several explanations are 
called from the appellant and warning was also given vide letter dated:06-l 1- 
2018.

Incorrect. As already explained in preceding paras.

Incorrect. It is submitted that two fact finding inquiries are conducted. (Annex*

I.

J.
H)

Incorrect. As already explained in preceding paras.

That the respondents may be allowed to raise additional grounds at the time of 

arguments.

K.

L.

Pravers:-

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that the instant Service Appeal is based on mis­

conception/mis-statement, hence may graciously be dismissed with appropriate cost.

Higher Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Respondent No. 02

Higher Education, Archives 
8b Library Department 

Respondent No. 01

Principal,'
Govt. Degree College, Shabqadar 

Respondent No. 3

S'

■
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

Service Appeal # 8283/2020
Dr. Gul Nabi........................... . Appellant

Versus

Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Through Secretary, Higher Education Department,
86 Others......................................................................... Respondents

AFFIDAVIT

I, Jehanzeb Awan, Superintendent (Litigation), Higher Education 

Department do hereby declare and affirm on oath that the contents of Para 

Wise Comments are correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that 

nothing has been concealed from this Honourable Court.

Identified by: Deponent
Superintendent 

Directorate of Higher Education 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
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Meaet^

T®is wwr® absesjt tTem daty ©a 27«962012 aad 28e9#2D12 

wlt&ottt lBf®riBati®a/apf)li«ati®a %& the uadersi^ed £a_ ,
Ypw ^r€3 thepefope^dlreeted exi^ala 7®«9 poeitisa that vhy diseipiliaary
aetlOB should aot he takea agaiast p®o aader % E8tD rale® 1973 yea? te^y 

should reaehed the uaderelgaed withia three days otherwise Striek aetloa
will be tafcoB agaiast you. I

■1:

^f.i
Priseipalv^
QDC Tar Hussaia
Distriet Swabi«

EadstsN®. /
Copy t© the 8"
Direeter Higher Edueetioa KPK PeRhawar with the request 

that the above saioed officer la H©t suitable psrsos for this college and provif 
us another lectwrar Im plaee ©f Oal Nabl leeturar in chem: because the time
of the studests will not eufferred#

7 • •

ATTEV • Pria 
GBC Ys»r Husaaia 
District Swabi.t SuperiMndent 

Directorate of Hi^r Education 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

••ii
t1

I

1
V
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>
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t SwabiOffioa ef the Prlacipsl Da^rea-Col'are

- Dated/ .re. (
7a

V»*anl Dabl
Laetaraa la Cheaietry 
aoC Tar Haasaia (Swabi).

ExblalaatlaaFubjaat:*
Kacat*

Tea ware abeaat f»o« duty oa ?7*9»2012 aad 28#9*2012 

lafamatlaa/applicotloa ta the ttaderai«Bad.
ta axplaia year paaitlaa that why diaalplimar^ 

ttBdar ft an ralea 1973 yaar reply

vlthaat
Tea era therafara,dlraoted 

aatiaa ahaal'^ aat be takaa agaiast f»a 
■hauld wached tto ttrl^rsHaed within thm* dny. atharwi.* etriek aatiaaV

t
will be tak^a agalaat yea.

i ?r
PTlaclpal

^ ODC Tar Gasaaia 
Q ^('DJetrlct Swabia

1

i s'-'-Gadet:raa
Capy ta the t-
Director Higher EdttcfttieB KPK Peehownr with the reqaect

officer is act suitable perpoa far this oelleffe aad pror:^

0
we

that the above aeoed 
aa anath^r laetnrar in plaaa af Ool Habi laatarar in eh^a: baaauaa tha txpieja.
of thp studeata will aat be sufferred*

D
I Dfd.Bcipel 

GDC Ter Bhasala 
r ^ Distridt Swabia

\'.'
«h/b::p2l(!:ft,n)ihK3Peslw

1
\

1

I

. /

i
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Offu.c« ar tb* Primcipal
OoTt Degree College Ter Hooeeim 
Dietrict Swebi.

■
i JVf 0«lr Nebi 1>e ^No

^gted __ /2012.
4To

Hr.Qnl N»bi Lecturer 

(Cheoietry)

STTBJ^CT;. EXPrAIWATirN
Meao:«*

i
toned abaeet froa duty on 15/9/2012.Tou were )■

II
i f^irected to ex|a«lnt Why diooiI>lln»ry ectlon agaiaat 

not bo token ogoinst yon under E&D rule* 1973.
Ton ore

■/ ynn may
/ Tour, .xplaiaatioi aboild r«a«h to tha uadaratagad withia

two days pooitiTely*

t

PrtSlpel
0T\C YoRHmoeaim 
Dlatrici\Swabi.

r
I

p4
l.ct SEnd St No*/

Copy to the director Higher F'^ucatica ypiT Ptnhawar.
5

ATTESTfD'.>

Pria<I

Supelj^n^endent 
Diroctorats of Higher Educatiori 
Khyber PakhtunWiv.'a Peshawar

^ Tar Hnssain 
iiotrict Swabia /

/
/

,e*

• '
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Office of the Prlrioipal .
Oovt Degree College Yar Huesaia 
Pietrlct Swabi;

;
.1

(In
/.

^_ypF. GwSt ■ Nabl • Lee,:.■ Nb-.y

/ »)/■

:f ■ L /20l2o? ■//I; :| A.
■:-

■/ . 1*. r-C'' 11 ■ i .r

"j! \ Mr.GuT N«bi Lecturar 

\} (Chemistry)■ // f
•«

I

!
.STT^JECT!-
Memo:«

BXPLAlNmrjN.
I r

> .
fboad absent from «uty on 15/9/2012.

■ ■ 
. >

You were

You.are directeH to expleino Why dleciplinory action again**
wider E&D rules 197^*ywn may not rbe taken against you/

{
Tours explalnatioB abnhld reach to the undernlttged within\

two days,posltiTelyo
t-

•i.

Principal ,, ,,
GDC Yar Hoasf^ia . ^ 
District Swabiii

.J2Endst No' ;
Copy to the ©ireetor Higher Bducation KPK Peshawar.• *«

/ atteste-d;
i <

• .1

Primnpal 
-ODCf ^ar Hnssaii 
Di^ilet Swabi.

/ (•
/.

Superif^endent V 

KtiyberPakhtunkhiva Peshawar

/\ I ;

t\ \
F

i'\
1

' V: (I
■: • /
i V • .

f

/
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Office of the Principal GDC Yar Hussain Swabi 
No:

W'
1Dated:OV/10/ 2012.«> :

I To
if." ,

The Director,
' Higher Education, KPK.

Subject: Transfer on Administrative Basis,

V-;

(
At

1:Memo:-

It is submitted that Mr. Cul Nabi, lecturer in Chemistry, direly lacks the spirit to 
perform his .duties and often-remains: absent-without permission and information.-He is 
not ready nor Has'the will to. obseiVe the sanctity of the precious time of his students 
which puts a question mark over their future, fwice an occasion he was. asked io explain 
his position but these measures have been ot no avail. Even his students have time again 
lodged complaint against this teacher. A copy of their coniplainl is attached herewith. I 
regrettably have to say that his behaviour and stay in this college hardly help in boosting 

its educational environment.

The discipline of Chemistry is a major subject for science students and therefore it 
cannot be left at the mercy of a reluctant teacher who has no regard for the valuable time 
of his students.

;

;

1. therefore, request. that Mr. Gul Nabi may be transferred fiom this college on 
administrative basis and replaced the same with an energetic and dutiful lectuiei in the 
interest of the public.

■ ATTtSTED
// Principal

((Muhammad U/.air Ali) 
Govt Degree College 

Yar Hussain Distl. Swabi

SuperirAendent 
Directorate of Higher Education 
Khyber Pakhtunkhtva Pesh^

vi-

L
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DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION P yt) 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,
. »«HY®ER JIOAD PESHAWAR

(phone # 091-9210242, 921102S/<FaK. # 921021 
_/ CJA-II/ Tstt: 'Brancd /Ji-i2/<guC0<a6i/ Cdemistry3<o..

DatecC Tesfuiwar td^.i o 201.

The Section Officer (Colleges-II)
Govt; of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Higher Education Department Peshawar.w

p"f.

.0 •
TRANSFER OF ADMINISTRATIVE BASIS. . /6SUBJECT

Memo:
I am directed to refer to your letter No. SO (Colleges-II) 

HFD/12-5/2012/Gu1 Nabi dated 26.11.2012 on the subject cited above and to
state^hat toe complaint lodged by the Principal J°ecturer
Hussain (Swabi) had lodged a complaint against Mr^ 1“ ufm on
Chemistiy of his College wherein he had recommended “
administrative grounds. Therefore, this office had proposed to place his 

disposal of Director Education (FATA) vide this office letter No.
24099 dated 22.10.2012, please.
services at the

y

'.v

^^ITIONAL DIRECTOR

Directorate of Higher EducatioiC^. 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peskaivar
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©mn- Of OIU' :|Ji iMnp.il
Y Govt. Degree College, Shabqadar.

M w Pb.it 091-6290600. Email. bMar^gmaif1J Date: /g09-2018comr'm

B
4mM m

w
Dr. Gul Nabi. 
Assistant Professor, 
Govt. Degree College. 
Shabqadar.

I

Subject: EXPLAIMATinivi

r: ? wfifeRE^s:i Pd 4-7-09-2018
Without any cogent and

n > you were found absent from your gate duty 
Needless to mention that you had 

week as well.

reasonable ground, 
not performed the said duties in the previous

“1

You are therefore directed to 

not be forwarded to the
explain your position 

competent authority for disciplina
as to why you should 

ry action. i
•1

Your reply must reach this office
within two days 'f|AT

Sups^endent 
^o^eofHig|,srEducaBoi)?| 
KhyberPakhtunWiwa Peshawar

Principal,
Govt. Degree College, 

Shabqadar.

1

■ ' 'll

•;

4 ■a •

mm

pi11
I
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i

if®

ii

B



"^C

lM|ii#

c!B>ffixe aB>t -0I:)e, pig||pal
Govt. Degree College, Shabqadar.
Ph.# 091-6290600. Email, bssdr@gmail.com Date: 28rP?;Zp. o

-'I

•;*
,*»«•«•••«■*

Dr. Gul Nabi,
Assistant Professor of Chemistry, 
Govt. Degree College,
Shabqadar.

REMINDER.Subject:

to the ex(ilaj^S«ion by sLtBt«i6iwg no reply tP

reply ■

m
im

regarding your gate duty 

showed no response ■yi

within the given days.
Ho\yever, you are again dire0;ed to fur.nish your

failing ^ you will be forwardedexplanation within two days
petent authority for the requisite aiScipilinary action.com

inkhwa

Degree

is
.e.

Govt.
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ffice Ejf the principal govt degree college shabqadar
PH# 091-6290600, Email: bsgdcsqr@gmail,co.m

Dated: 15-10-2018

Dr. Gul Nabi,
Assistant Professor of Chemistry, 
Govt. Degree College, 
Shabqadar.

1;

F.XPI.flNATION.Subject:

Whereas, you were called for explanation, vide Endost: No, 256, Dated 

18/09/2018 and 28/09/2018 for your negligence towards the directive of the undersigne 

regarding your gate duty with other staff members of the college. But you showed no 

response to the explanation by submitting no reply to the same within the given days.

during the round of the undersigned, it was noticed that you have 

d joined your/class late by 25 minutes today on
Furthermore 

remained absent from your gate duty 

15710/2018:.,

2.
anI

e)|planation within two days, failing which you will be forwarded to the compentent 

authority for the requisite disciplinary action.

I

Principal,

Govt. Degree College Shabqadar

Supe^tendent 

Directorate of Higher Education 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Eixdst: No _______ ___

copy forwarded to the:- 

v-^ Director Higher Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Principal,'■

i
,1! !

1
1

il
ji

;
,■1. :•/* ■ iS?

Blitm

b
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GOVT: degree COLLEGE SHABOADAR0km CffARSADDAm
x^g Dated: 24 -10-’2018No.

To,
Dr. Gul Nabi,
Assistant Professor of Chemistry 
GDC Shabqadar.

Subject; EXPLANATION

- ^-WHEREAS; todaf 
11:30 hours) regarding BS programme along with other HODs and Time Table In charge 
of this college. They all attended the meeting but you failed to do so despite you were 

lly called through Rehman Malik, Naib Qasid of the office of undersigned .

You are therefore directed to explain your position as to why you should not be 
forwarded for disciplinary action against you by the competent authority. Your reply mus 

reach this office within TWO DAYS (02) pQsjtively.^^,.

persona

;
■■

1;

:•

PRINCIPAL 
GDC SHABQADAR

Superintendent 
Directorate of Higher Education 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Copy for information to,

ThcDirectdr,HigheFEa^MSFl5b¥MM^nt;^K^oy--:- ■■

I
2. Office record.

j.v:

PRINCIPAL 
GDC SHABQADAR

-V

.-ri
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o DIRECtORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION
KHYBii^ PAKHTUN KHWA33

KHYBER PCSAPi PESHAWAR
Tel # 091 -9210242 / 9211025 Fax # 091 -9210215

E-mail:- dhekpkpesh@omail.com Facebook.com/dhekppeshawar TV?itter.ccmi/dhekppeshawar1
/ CM-// EfCa Branch/A-12/Or. Gul NabiA. Chemisoy Dated Peshawar the ,/ ,| /7os3No.'■ A(5^

d
To

The Principal
Govt; Degree College, Shabqadar, 
Charsadda.

Z'
,/

EXPLANATION.

I am directed to refer to your letter No. 292 dated 15.10.2018 

on the subject cited above and to state that the reply to the explanation of the 

officer concerned may be sent to this office alongwith your comments.

SUBJECT 
Respected Sir,

A

s
DY: DIRECTOR (ESTABLISHMENT)

Endst; No.

Copy of the above is forwarded to Dr. Gul Nabi, Assistant 
Professor of Chemistry, Govt; Degree College, Shabqadar, Charsadda with the 
direction to improve your performance towards official duties, otherwise 
disciplinaiy action will be initiated against you under Efficiency and Discipline 
Rules, 2011.

at;fested

Superintendent
Directorate of Higher Education 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

DY; DIRECTOR (ESTABLISHMENT)

■'Ad

mailto:dhekpkpesh@omail.com
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DIRECTORATE' OF HIGHRR EDUCATION

KHVBERPAKHTUNKHWA. UANO GAM-n CIIAMKANI PESHAWAR
\ ■

h

:

E-Mail:- dhekpkpesl^S^Mail.coM
i

Da/L'd: 9/ /2019Office No. /AD(ACR)
w- I

w f

f‘. ^ Mr. Gul.Nabi
}:!i

lam directed to convey to you the following adverse remarks recorded in your Performance Evaluation 
Report for.Che period from Cl.01.201S fo 31:12.2018.

PART-IV (REPORTING OFFICER EVALUATION)

!

V
1. Please.commGnt on the officer's performance on the job ■■.iven in gaH il (2).with special rcferai-cn tn knjv.’iedi-o 

of.work, quality and duality, of output. How far was the officer able to achieve targets? Do you whut has been
.'•j

stated in part II (2) '
1 do not agree with the statements given above in part 11 (01) & (02). ;

Integrity.2.
■ v:Manupulated and baised. .. .G

•CPen Picture.. • 3.
■ He does not show respect to the sliperorriinate’s and.colleagues. Aggressive, intolerant'and non- . 

cooperative; He handles in the smooth running of Gollege.admirustfation,

Overall Grading.. 6; i;Below Average. 
Fitness for Prorn’otiorn. 

Notyetfit.

1 hope you will try your-best to remove these defects. One spare copy of this D.O. letter is enclosed. This 
may be signed and returned to this office for placerhentiin your Character Roll. Please note that hotr ing is to O'd V/ritten 

it except merely putting your’Signature'and dates in token of having received,this letter. in case tiie 
acknowledgement is not received in this office within a week, it will be presumed tpat you have accepted .he remarks 
and no appeal will be entertained after the specified time.

on i:;

kii'

AS5ISTAt.WDIREV:TRtSS (ACR) ^
/ !.

Nabi
'Assistant Professor in Chemistry. 
GDC, Shabqadar,

Superintendent 
Directorate of Higher Education 
Ktiyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Copy of the above is forwarded for information and necessary actipn to; 
The Principal GDC, Shabqadar.
A.O, Local Directorate,

Endst; No. 0 ■ViC'/./' i '2-

1. I
• i

2.

ASSlSTjAWtiOlREaRESS (ACR)

Address: RANO GAuHi CHAlViKANi PE5HAWA.R

;
. :*

1,

‘Ji
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HBGHER EDUCATION, ARCHIVES &
LIBRARIES DEPARTMENT

//
No. SO (C-II)HED/3-4(15)/2018/ACR/PER/GuI Nabi/ChemistrY 
Dated Peshawar the, 12.06.2020, /

i/

;

• The Director,
Higher Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

I 1

SUBJECT:- ADVERSE PER FOR THE YEAR 2018 IN R/0 OF MR. GUL NABI 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF CHEMISTRY

;

I am directed to refer to your letter No:788/AD (ACR) dated

11.02.2020 on
the PER of Mr. GulJ:j_^hLA^qLqmnt Prnfessor of^Chemistry (BS-18), Govt; Degree 

■College Shabqadar, (Charsadda) could not be expunged.

I

i

i

It is, therefore, requested to inform the officer concerned
accordingly.

estedEnel: ACRs in original through special messenger

„ Directorate ^Higher Education 
/ Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

\
1

(TAHIR KHAN)
SECnoi) OFFICER (C-II) ■
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j The Director 
Higher Education 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,Khyber Road, Peshawar.

■

g)' EXPLANATION/INQUIRYSubject:
f- V

Memo:

Please refer to the Directorate of Higher Education Letter No. 33676/CA-l/Estt:Branch/A-12/Gul 

Nabi/Chemistry dated 14/12/2018 and to enclose herewith the requisite inquiry report for further 

necessary action please.

Superfts^ndent
Directorate of Higher Educatioli‘55°'^'^t® Professor(lnquiry Officer) 
khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar Postgraduate College

Charsadda

c.

(

mailto:Lrsadda@yahoo.com
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REPORT OF THE INQUIRY OFFICER

0^ Directorate of Higher Education vide its letter No. 33676/CA-l/Estt: Branch/A-12/Gul

inquiry officer to probe into

Re allegations against Mr. Gul nabi. Assistant professor of Chemistry, GDC Shabqadar and to

mi

&i/Chemistry Dated 14-12-2018 appointed the undersigned as an

J
conduct a fact finding inquiry in the matter.

fcy; PROCEEDINGS:
■ '

■V

The inquiry officer visited GDC Shabqadar on 5'” and f" January 2019. The Principal 
asked about the academic and administrative duties being performed by Mr. Gul Nabi and

m
was
which he has mentioned in his reply to the explanation-served upon him. The Principal 

gnized and endorsed the duties-academic and administrative being performed by 

Nabi and which he has listed in his reply to the explanation. However, the Principal made the

n:i
m) Mr. Gul

reco

ifollowing complaints/allegations against Mr. Gul Nabi.
I

1. Mr. Gul Nabi was unwilling to perform the Gate duty assigned to him. ^

2. He was late by 25 minutes for a class on 15-10^2018.
3. He did not attend an urgent meeting regarding BS Program held on 24-10-2018.

4. The Behavior of Mr. Gul Nabi is not appropriate.

The inquiry officer confronted Mr. Gul Nabi regarding the complaints/allegations whose 

response/defense on the same is given below:

!

!

1. Mr. Gul Nabi informed that he had efficiently performed the gate duty assigned to him m

the past. This was confirmed by the chief proctor of the college and another faculty 

member present on the spot. However, he could not performe the gate duty recently

in the admission process being the chairman ofassigned to him due to his engagement 

the Admission Committee for BS Chemistry.
a clash in2. Regarding the second complaint/allegation, Mr. Gul Nabi informed that due to

timings notified by the Principalthe time table for BS and Intermediate classes and 

for BS and Intermediate classes, he got late as he was lecturing in another class dining

new

(^TTESTEothe time for which he was considered late.

Superi/ffendanf 
Directorate of Higher Education 
Khyber Pakhtunhhwa Peshawar

....r'"



^•garding the third allegation Mr. ^1 that he did not intentionally miss 

M the meeting. According to him he did not know the exact time of the meeting and
M

intended to visit the Principal’s office to attend the meeting after taking his class however 

the meeting was over by the time, when he finish the class.

4. He termed his behavior with the Principal as quite appropriate.■M
fa

0 =
1. it found that the reply of Mr. Gul Nabi to the explanation served upon him by the 

principal is inappropriate and the allegations made therein were also found baseless.

2. The allegations/complaints against Mr. Gul Nabi by the Principal and most of them could 

not be substantiated.

3. It is further stated that reconciliation

was

W:

made between the Principal and the said faculty 

member. Mr. Gul Nabi was apologetic and the Principal accepted his apology with open 

heart. Both reiterated to work in an amicable manner in future.

was
m-

I

RECOMMENDATION:

Since the matter stands settled, the inquiry officer recommends that the instant case may
be filed.

ith
ro

S - Bukhari Shah
; Associate Professor (Inquiry Officer)

ATTESTED

ile

itc

Super/Wendent
EducationktiyberPakhtunkhwa Peshawar

!
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I.
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gitQFESSOR olcHEMiSTRVmm
■ IS

t

P nACKGROUND \-

I

I he Principal, Govt Degree CbllcfiC Shabqtrdaf, Charsarfda r«q 
»diicartlan on 23/01/2020 for the Transfer of Mr. Gut Nabu Assijtapt^P^fessp 

Chemistry due to his aggressive attlUide and mantpulaiingibe stuff and 'irtO^ehts 
the Principal Consequently, the Director Higher Education nominated the uhdersigrt§|l>§^ 

conduit a fact finding Inquiry and to submitclear cut rocammendaUons in the ^

:

I he undersigned had visited thc cojlqgo on 1/2/2020 regarding hiring of teaching staf|^o^, .- 
*1S Chemistry, Uiiring the Interview It was observed that a junior lecturer was sittingisj J
subjocl expert InspHe of fact that a senior Ph.O faculty member m the subleci wa|:^' ■ '
available in the college, This showed that the Principal was at loggerhead with MrrGul?: ^ ^
Mnbl Assistant Professor of Ghemistry on the issue explained belowt ; ;5. '•

fcilfii PeOgEEPINGS/PiNDINGSmi
>1

The Princtpdt had made iome adverse re^norks against Mr. Gui f^ahL 
Professor pf Chemistry fn Ms PER far the Year 2018. The same remarks were eamidj^di-^ 
to the Officer by Directorate of Higher CdOeotion for the purpose of correct/o/?|^^V^^^ 
rt?/or/not/on,o/‘/i/5bchov/or. Th/s resulted frt resenttnent on the part of Mr^ Mr. GulJ^k.-k-.

ctenco. this issue had already come to the knowledge of the undorsrgnod. With 
ol vcnlor faculty members of the collage, the matter had been resoryed arntcabtv.'^ipt^f:^.! 
rhe Principal and Professor agreed to forget past and to togdthe;
bottofmenj of the college. |

8ECOMMENP£mpti ^'.v'yii'V-V^Sibwafflri;
^'.iCor3teofHk<l>5f

XX/ii'i
K?

,r,'l

m
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which was quite a natural human behavior.
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DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION
\ '. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Near Chamkani MourhJi

RANG GARHI, PESHAWAR
dhekpkpesh@giTiail.comfacehonk.rnm/flhpkpppcha twitter.com/dhekppeshawarlwar

M ^?/No. ./RTI File/ DD(S). Dated Peshawar the.! ./2020,

To
Dr. Gul Nabi,
Assistant Prof, of Chemistry,
Government Degree College, Shabqadar (Charsadda).

Subject: - REQUEST FOR PROVISION OF EARNED PER DURING MY
SERVICE AND CORRESPONDING QUANTIFICATION UNDER
THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT
2013.

Memo:

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to enclose 

herewith copy of the PER’s Quantification in the subject request. I am further 

directed that the ACR’s / PER’s considered to be exempted information covered 

under RTI act 2013^
rr^

With best regards.

Enclosed as above.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR SPORTS

mailto:dhekpkpesh@giTiail.com
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PER GRADING AND QUANTIFICATION FORM IN RESPECT OF 
MR. GUL NABI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR IN CHEMISTRY 

REGULAR PROMOTION TO B-18 TO B-19

Seniority No. DOB: 08.01.1974

Year Period of PER Pen Picture ____________________ PERs Fitness for
Countersigning Officer ^ssessmenl Promotion

Score
From To Reporting Officer

Present Scale B-17

2005 23.7.2005 31.12.2005 The Officer is hard working and a devoted teacher. Agreed with R.O. V.Good Fit 4.16
31.7.20062006 1.1.2006 A good teacher and has zeal for further studies. Agreed with R.O. V.Good Fit 10

1.8.2006 31.12.2006 Popular among students due to his character, hard working
sincerity.

Agreed with R.O. \/.Good Fit
t

2007 The officer is dutiful and obedient.1.1.2007 30.6.2007 GoodAgreed with R.O. Fit 8.5
1.7.2007 31.12.2007 V.Good teacher. He has command over his subject. 

The officer is dutiful and obedient.
Agreed with R.O. V.Good Fit

2008 4.9.20081.1.20084 GoodAgreed with R.O. Fit 4.662009 & 
2010

5.9.2008 4.9.2010 He was on Ex-Pakistan Leave.

2010 & 5.9.2010 11.7.2011 He was on Extra Ordinary Leave.
2011

31.12.201112.7.20112011 The officer is cooperative and is always busy with his students. GoodAgreed with R.O. Fit 3.5
1.1.2012 31.12.20122012i The officer knows his responsibility. GoodAgreed with R.O. Fit 7,

37.82/4.57 | 8.27X4=33.08

\
f Present Scale B<18

2013 1.1.2013 14.5.2013 _________A cooperative and encouraging team mate.
A competent teacher with a lot of qualiites and hav[ng a very positive-
attitude, very cooperative and hard working._____________________
A very good devoted teacher with a lot of knowledge.

'__________ He is a scholar and very good teacher.
Performance confined to teaching only.

Agreed with R.O. Good Fit 715.5.2013 31.12.2013 Agreed with K.O. Good Fit

2014'' 1.1.2014 31.12.2014 Agreed with R.O. Good Fit 7
2015 1.1.2015 31.12.2015 Agreed with R.O. Good Fit 72016 1.1.2016 31.12.2016 Agreed with R.O. Recently promoted/ 

appointed/ assesment 
premature.

.} I Average 5• I

V
1
f\

AI



Dutiful, punctual and hardworking. Agreed with R.O. Good Fit 72017 31.12.20171.1.2017
He does not show respect to the superordinates and colleagues.

Aggressive, intolerant and non-cooperative. He hardies in the smooth 
 runinig of college administration.

Adverse convyed vide 
letter No.28610 dated

Below
Average

Not yet fit 131.12.20182018 1.1.2018

9.12.2019.
in this regard I have met with Or.

Nabi three times at my office 
and talked to the principal 
several times. Dr.Gul nabi

The officer keeps cold relations with the superiors and shows little 
interest in shouldering responsibilities.

Good Fit 72019 1.1.2019 31.12.2019

seemed reasonalbe and doestn’t 
derserve average PER.

■ 41/7 5.85X6=35.1
COMPREHENSIVE EFFICIENCY INDEX

Weightage Factor [*oint ObtainedAgregate ScoreBasic ScalePERs
Quantified 

Score 42:28 @
Prepared by M.Waqas Khan J/C29.4835.1X42/5035.1Present Scale

18.5233.08X28/5033.08Previous Scale
(i)Additions*70%
(ii)Deletions** 4748-1=47

Quantified & Checked by AD (ACR)0 470Total
Required threshold on CEI for Promotion to BS-19 is 70

Gui nabi

/
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PERFORMANCE EVALUATION

Compiled by
Establishment & Administration Department 

Government of N.W.F.P.

CIVIL SECRETARIAT, PESHAWAR.

I
. ?

Corrected 
upto March, 2006
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^ iiii'i'.in y ,ui(i Discipline Ru!es/R50 2000 should also be placed 
tin-’ t h.-iKicior Roll, Sinnilarly, the result of an appeal, if filed, 

Jiinilil niso be reflected in the report,

,(b) In partial modification of the instructions contained 
ih tlip Lslablishment Division's O.M.No 9(4)/54- SE, dated 

" // y, I')',It. has.been decided that:

•m% III

I:-1■ii ■

i
On initiation of disciplinary proceeding' against an 
officer, a copy of original order/show cause notice 

, shpuld'be placed on his CR Dossier.

If an officer is exonerated or some punishment is a 
awarded, a copy of the final order should be placed 
on the dossier as per instructions 5.1(a)(b) and (c).

H.iO Warning/Counseling: It has been nc^ed that the 
(tiiiniininonts of warning/counseling are not being fulfilled 
iiPtiMr recording adverse remarks in the PERs of the 

ivr’i iiirient Servants. Resuitantiy, these are expunged under 
iMn 111 dors of the NWFP Service, Tribunal. ‘

In order to minimize litigations, the 
iKJvniiiinent have reviewed the position and have decided that:

Counseling may be ensured in all cases' before 
initiation an adverse report or grading the PERS;

The officers who give adverse remarks without any 
solid grounds shall be personalty held responsible 
for deviation from rules;

Non-observance . of the Government instructions 
amounts to misconduct under clause (e) of sub-rule 
(1) of rule 2 of the NWFP Civil Serv.ants (Efficiency 
and Discipline) Rules, 
disciplinary action;
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. ^ a. 7 Officers with average Reports: (1) An officer who is 
I* fty|3«rnclad or whose promotion is deferred comes toEknow 
III SljtiyC It OUtomatically vyhen his juniors are promoted to higher 

Lillis posts, He, need not,, therefore,'be informed of

i
'-.a
Ism I

average
. rifiPltl, unless the Countersigning Officer decides otherwise. 

! hti of officers whose promotion is deferred may be
IsCjOnsIdt^rod on, the basis of their PERs for the next year.i £
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DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION .i

).
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Near Chanikani Mourh

RANG GARHI, PESHAWAR :
Email: dhekokpcshtSemall.comfacebook.com/dhekDDeshawar twitter.com/dhekppeshawarl

Dated Peshawar the..No.. ./RTI File/ DD(S),.
2

♦ -cVTo
»■ •

.- r •■ Mr. G'ul Nabi, Associate Professor of Chemistry, 
.^Government Degree College, Chafsadda.

7:

Subject - REQUEST FOR INQUIRY REPORT UNDER RIGHT * TO f>1 7 ^ 

INFORMATION ACT-2013 KP. ' ‘
. V-

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to enclose': { y, ' 
herewith’the requisite information/inquiry report against Mr. Shoukat yil^ *'..'j

I

•r*;
Principal of Government Degree College, Shabqadar (Charsadda) as requested

• j- -r '

. • r
by you under right to information act-2013, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, please.;^ -i''- 

' • * . ■ i i i

With best regards.

s-1 ‘

. -i

Enclosed as above. ' 7

DEPUTY DIRECTOR SPORTSo: ' i f ‘
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RefNo:_j^
Date:

To The Director,
• ^

Higher Education, Khyber Pakhtunichwa, 
Peshawar.

SUBJECT.-^INQUIRY REPORT

Sir, V*7:,

Referenc^toIbWE-Letter No. 2182]/CA:i/Estt: Branch/A,12/(lr,4i:Comp:aint 

Pile dated^l9.11^020. the undersigned is to submit fact finding'inquiry rc jori 
againsWhePrincipal GDC Shabqadar on a complaint letter of Dr.'’Cul Nabi A/:> of 
GDC Shabqadar.
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P
FACT FINDING INQUIRY ON A COMPLAINT AGAINST THE PRINCIPAL,

GDC SHABOADAR
m. /
r

Reference to DHE Letter No, 2182I/CA-1/Estt: Branch/A-12/Generai. Complaint. 
File dated 19.11.2020, the undersigned has been assigned a fact finding incjiiiiy 

against the Principal .GDC Shabqadar on a complaint letter of Dr. Gvl Nabi A/P of 

GDC Shabqadar in which, the DHE has been requested to direct the Principal to
stop complainant’s workplace emotional harassment.

QUESTIONS RAISED IN THE COMPLAINT (19-JD2020) . ’

(His Complaint Letter is Attached as Annexure-)

I. The complainant, being the, HOD of Chemistry was incharge of Admission of 

BS Chemistry and was replaced, by o newly transferred, lecturer.

2. That the Principal wants to,ruin his career.

3. That the Principal has started an endless chain of an justified and. baseless 

explanatory’ letters since 2018.

4. He wrote his PERs adverse in 2018 and recorded Average in 2019.

\? j. That the Principal alleged that the complainant is to instigate students 

against the college administration/fdciilty.

6. That due to his instigation one of the BS Chemistry students migrated, to 

GPGC Charsadda.

7. That the Principal neither called him to his office to clarify his position nor- 
provided anyproof of instigation.

8. , That the complainant is very d.utiful and. in collaboration ^A)ith the other staff
members of the Department prepared documents for tender in ADP for BS 

Strengthening and Remuneration to purchase Chemical/. Inslrumenis jor l^ab 

but no purchase by the Principal.
9. The Principal alloy’ed migration of a student withoui counseling.

l.O. ALy dutifulness needs verification from the students/faculty mem bers.

STEPS TAKEN

L Scrutiny of the college record.

' The undersigned scrutinized the file of the teacher concerned and all other 

relevant record in. the college office. ■'

2. ' Verbal interview of the Principal.. ■ • .



;V> '

i^l/Itf' 3. Verbal intei^lew of the Complainant.
4. Interviews of the other employees.

POJNTWISE ANALYSIS:

1. Replacement of the complainant as admission officer for the BS Chemistry: 

The fact was ' accepted by the Principal and he added that there are no clear 

rules for appointing admission officers in BS Program. It is the sweet will of 

the Principal to appoint any suitable and active stajf member as admission 

officer to ensure quickness and. transparency in admissions. On the other ' 
side the complainant stressed that he was replaced by the Principal to 

degrade him by appointing a junior officer as admission officer.

2. The complainant emphasizes the point that the Principal has decided, to 

destroy his career on any cost. The Principal said, that he has no personal 
differences or likes/dislikes with the complainant but just wants compliance 

of his official orders in letter and spirit. In case of non-compliance the 

Principal has the right to point out non-compliance in PER and. award ' 
grade in the PER accordingly.

:s.
•f

3. /Is per official record/file of the ‘Complainant, various explanations have ' ■ 
been colled, in 2018 and. 2020 by the Principal where the complainant either r- ‘ 
remained silent to respond or replied very late and used harsh language.
The Principal said, that inspite offocusing on the body of the explanation, 
the complainant alleged him in reverse.
(Record Attached as Annexure-l, 18 pages).

1
wV

4. His PER 2018, 2019 as per Principal’s statement were written and graded 

keeping in. view his rigid behavior and non-compliance. Many explanations 

M^ere called but fruitless and so, the Principal had. no option but to record, 
his PER, accordingly and even requested the DHE for his transfer.
Various explanations were found, in the record in the year 2018 which 

justifies the Principal to record PER negative but nothing was found 

throughout the year 2019 against DR.Gul Nabi while another series of 

explanations has been found in the year 2020. (As Attached Annexure-l)

\ 'V

5. As far as instigation of the students by (he complainant is concerned,_ the 

complainant said that there was no any proof of instigating the students. The 

Principal stated that the students of BS Chemistry repeatedly entered his 

office using harsh insulting attitude to refrain jrom transferring Dr. Gul 
Nabi. The staff present on the occasion recorded the situation and signed a 

joint statement (Copy Attached as Annexiire-2).

6. One of the students, Dawood Khan, of BS Chemistry migrated to GPCC 

Charsadda. According to the Principal the student concerned was a leader
. r - ____ ^ ---------f ...... j ^ ^ n___ • r-.
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had very warm relationship with Dr. Gid Nabi. (Copy of his application for 

migration is attached as Annexure-3). No original application has been 

found in the college record.
His application for migration is purely on technical grounds i.e. lack of Lab 

facilities in BS Chem. Both, the Principal and the complainant, accept the 

lack of lab chemicals/instruments.

#

life’ ■■Wf-

7. No any proof of instigation of the students was found. No office record 

found to investigate the instigation or provide opportunities to the 

complainant to clarify his position.

M^as

8. During Scrutiny of the record, it M^as found that the complainant in 

collaboration of the other faculty members, prepared very authentic, orderly 

and systematic document/demands for the purchase of Lab 

Chemicals/Instruments out of the ADP of Strengthening ofBS Program but ' 
unfortunately, budget allocated for labs.was not released and released onlyp 

for Plants and Machinery only. (Attached as Annexiu‘e~4, 2 pages)

9. The Principal stated that he advised the student no to migrate and that, he;. : 
will request the JMC to provide Chemistry Lab of GPGC .Charsadda to the 

BS Chemistry students of GDC Shabqadar but the. student; stressed, his ' . 
migration. ' -C.;.- .?!/

IO./:yeki/ied the, complainant f duties land attitude from thefpti:jer ernployeffsfyfy 

and mpny of them replied, but conditionally i.e.' to keep their-names secret:;;'" 

About all of them, including.thC Principal; cidmittedthat the-complaint is .the:
'' -■ Nil . best and devoted teacher but slightly rigid in.his behavior: ' " - .t

I ] .During scrutiny of documents, an office order of an ex-Principa! was.found 

.in. which Dr. Gul Nabi was assigned the duty as Security Jncharge in 2.016 ;
but in a written reply he had requested, to assign this duty to some other staff ' 
member. (Attached as Annexure-S, 2pages).It reveals his lack of Interest in 

other assignments.

12. The complainant said, that the origin of this confrontation lies in a pi/rchc.se 

issue with an ex-principal The iss.ue remained alive in the period of another 

ex-principal, Prof. Maqsood Gul and hence reached to the period of the 

sitting Principal Prof. Maqsood Gul, ex-Principal, on inquiring said- that 
Dr. Gul Nabi is a very good, teacher but a. hardliner also.

FACTSFOUND:

1. Dr. Gul Nabi is a very good, and devoted teacher.

2. The Principal accepts Dr. Gul Nabi’s focus on his teaching work but on 

the other side, denies his compliance of the office orders which is true.
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■3. The office record and verbal stotementf of the other employees of the 

college confirm that he is a very good and committed teacher but his 

attitude is slightly rigid and harsh.

Although the student of BS Chemistry repeatedly- pressurized the 

Principal and used abused language bid no proof of their instigation 

against the Principal was found.

5. Various explanations were called. The complainant either delayed the 

reply or alleged the chair unnecessarily without any solid proof

ip.
^ ■

I

iV'

4.

CONCLUSIONS

a) The complainant, Dr Gul Nabi.Jsq devoted, comniitted and ..a-.good 

teacher who wants to give priority to teaching;anf does; not give 

importance to other assignments and shows, rigidity. ' ; I-:- ■

U ■'r.

■ w rtf

b) The Principal accept his teaching work but rightly expects 

questionable compliance of his office orders in which the 

' compliant seems equivocal. y'-
' •
'c)\ The issue bePveen the Principal and Dr. Gul Nobi is more a conflict 

■ ofigo and- less an official issue and the end, of this,.war is the transfer 

'• \ off Dr. Gul'Nabi to GPGC Charsadda on 5/IJ/2020 due to his _
.promotion to BPS-19.

■c 'i ,
.7 '

un

■ .>

1

:

5 • .

:

/
Prof Bakhtiar

Principal, GDC, Lahor.
;

« •••. /'..
5
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s All communications should be 
addressed to the Registrar 
KPK Service Tribunal and not 
any official by name.

KHVSER PAKfitUMWA ’ 
SERVICE tribunal, PESHAWARSI

Ph:- 091-9212281 
Fax:- 091-9213262/ST Dated / /2022No.

To;

The Principal, Government Degree College, Shabqadar.

SUBJECT:- JUDGMENT IN SERVICE APPEAL NO. 8283/2020, DR. GULL NABI 
VERSUS THE SECRETARY HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT. 
KHYBER PARHTUNKHWA. PESHAWAR ETC.

1 am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of order dated 07.06.2022, 

passed by this Tribunal in the above mentioned appeal for compliance.

Enel. As above.

(WASEEM AKHTAR) 
REGISTRAR

KHYBER PAKHTUNRHWA 
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, 

PESHAWAR.

Sim
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All communications should be 
addressed to the Registrar 
KPK Service Tribunal and not 
any official by name.

KHViBER PAKHTUNKWA

SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR \

Ph:- 091-9212281 
Fax:- 091-9213262/ST Dated /___ /2022No.

To: i
The Principal, Government Degree College, Shabqadar.

SUBJECT:- JUDGMENT IN SERVICE APPEAL NO. 8283/2020. DR. GULL NABI 
VERSUS THE SECRETARY HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 
KHYRER PAKHTUNKHWA. PESHAWAR ETC.

j

T am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of order dated 07.06.2022, 

passed by this Tribunal in the above mentioned appeal for compliance.

Enel. As above.

(WASEEM AKHTAR). 
REGISTRAR

NHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, 

PESHAWAR.

i ■ /!
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rang gWrHI, PESHAWAR£|} ta fc
lwiuer.com/dhckppcshawarl . -jS: :■
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t

r

p„,.;i.^>,.vpUpA...h@ginail.c^facebook.com/(ihekppe5hawar

Dated Peshawar lhe._f
./RTI File/ DD(S),.

•’ !.**

To ■i •

■ Mr. Gul Nabi, Associate Professor of Chemistry, 
.^Government Degree College, Charsadda.

v;; t .{. *
■i . J

right to;; ;■report underEOR inquiry ••v.request________
information act-2013 kp.Subject: - • ■' i: -r •

' i ' ■
‘ J

cited above and to enclose v '
4

directed to refer to the subject
information/inquiry report .against

I am
herewith'the requisite 

Principal of Government 

by you under right to

Mr. Shoukat ‘
requested: .• {■

Degree College, Shabqadar (Charsadda) as ^
Pakhtunkhwa, F^ase^

>

information act-2013, Khyber ? ^
I; : •••
y]

With best regards. > .i \
t

deputy director spo^s I
Enclosed as above. • »'<»

\,
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eirat r.

RiiitpipN: Prof: B/ikfitijir
goll,if A3X!}i56lS?A40./A0:^ lp-.5eO?AXp-
i;maU:iprrAibal':h\f^gmili!com'

^ .. a 4i

-?•

s
rr??resu^'i'...

:?o

1'o The Director,
Higher Education, Khyber Palchtunlchwa 

Peshawar.

S U B.IEC T!^ TNOIJTRY REPORT.
<3\

'I
■ Sir, /

/ -

DHE Letter No, 2l82l/CA-l/EsU; Branch/A-l2/General.Comp.aint 
File dated 19.U.2020, the-undersigned is to submit fact finding inquiry roori 
auainsc the Principal GDC Shabqadar on a complaint letter of Dr. Gul Nabi A/ ’ of

GDC Shabqadar.

Rctorence to

/Cp|«^
PRINCIPAL

fonv.*^ ^ \
\

V
i \

.-i?s\
\ ., VG--



rnMPr A.1NT AGAINST'TljJiRRltlClEAL■■f / -'I

FACT funding INQUIFyOKA
DC SHABOADARij

5«

(

No. 21821/CAN/Estt: Branch/A-12/GeneroL Complaint 
undersigned has been assigned a fact finding tnqiiny 

a complaint letter of Dr. Gid Naht.A/P of 

direci the Principal no

Reference to DUE Letter 

File dated ISA 1.2020, the 
anainst the Principal GDC Shabqadar on

which the DHE has been, requestecl to 
t. harassment.

o
GDC Shabqadar in 
slop complainant Is workplace emotional

-2020)P A f CFD IN THE COMELAHSIdLIlzlLntlESTlONS

is Aa'>^‘hr(l as Annexnntl(His Complaint Letter is
was

I.
BS Chemistry and was re

That the Principal wants to ruin his career.

endless chain of unjustified and. baseless
That the Principal has started an 

explanatory letters since 2018.

He.wrote his PERs adverse

Principal alleged that the complainant

3.

d recorded Average, in 2019.

instigate sludents

in 2018 an
4.

is to\
That the

(■'A

migrated toof the BS- Chemistry students
That due to his instigation 

CJ 'PGC Gharsadda.

one
6.

his office to clarily.his position nor
7. That the Principal neither colled him to

pn

collahofaiion with the other staf]
A DP for BS

dutiful and inThat the complainant is very 

ifuf.mhers of the D 

Sirengthening anc 
- hut no purchase by the Principal.

9. The Principal alk

8. •■in

s

the students/facully members10. iviy dutifulness needs verification from 

STEPSJfAKFfl

/, Scrutiny of tne cc

The undersigned scriitwiei 
relevant record in the college office.

oh the Pr incipal.

■ncd and all otherconcei■O

Verbal interview o



il,
Verbal interview of the Complainant. 
Interviews of the other employees.

POiMTWfSE ANALyS!_^
admission officer for the BS Chennstry:

no clear
as

I. are
The fact was accepted by the Princi.

degrade him by appointing a junior officer as admission office .

it is the 'sweet will of 
admission ■

cers in BS Program.
as

phosizes the point that the Principal has decided to 
cost. The Principal said that he has no personal2. The complainant em

destroy his career on any ce
Ukes/dislikes with the compt 

letter and spirit.
In case of non-compliance: the : :

PER and ayuard
dijjerences
ofhis qffcial orders i 
Principal has the right to point 

the PER accordingly.

or.
in

out non-compliance in

grade in
varioiis^ explanations have

called ,a.ilia _ ,„aia„guage.

fa. laenOfneaeiag -• remained silent to res
The Principa.
the complainant alleged him in reverse. :

Annexure-L IS pages).

/"

h -\ (Record Attached as.

written and. gradedPrincipal’s. statement were
r and non-compliance. Many explanations^ 

the Principal had no option hut to recora

PER 2018, 2019 as per 
keeping in view his rigid behavioi 

called but fniitless and
accordingly.and even real

found in

4. His

sowere
2018 whichhis PER

Various c.xplanations
‘ ■ i m rMrnrd PBvR negative

DR.Gul Nabi
throughoul tne yeai 2 . - . nnyn fAs Attached Annexure-1)

has been found in the year 2020. (AsAUacn

the -record in the yea'i
we but noihing was jound

while another scries of

were

explanations
concerned., the

. The
of the students by the complainant

any proof of instigating the stuacnE
IS

5 /Kv far as instigation o 
complainant said that 
Principal stated that 
office using har.sh insulting aUUude^
Nabi. The .daff present on the occasion re

,n, statement (Copy Attached as Annexure-2)

no Ins
the students of BS Chemistry re

[ng Dr. Gill 
corded the situation and signed a

to

.T^
''prated to GPGh- 

leader
Dawood Khan, of BS Chemistry m,

the Principal the student concerned^ was(Jne of the students 
Charsadda. According to

a6.
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m
til1?*

relaHonship with Dr. Cul Nabi. (Copy of his application jor 

Anncxure-S)/ No original application ha.s beenHad very warm
m- migration is attached as ,

found in the college record. lack, of Labtechnical grounds i.e.

facilities in

found. No office record 
provide opportunities to the

was
No any-proof of instigation of the studenls
found to investigate the instigation 

complainant to clarify his position

8. During Scrutiny of the record, it was 

collaboration of the other faculty 

and. systematic
Chemicals/!nst.ruments out of the. 

■unfortunate, 
for Plants a

was
7,

or

found that the complainant in
,n,-,'jnrii-ed verv authentic, prdei ly ■

of LabIc dociunent/demands for' the purchase
ADP of Strengthening of BS Program

not released and released only
blit

labs wasly, uuux,c-i ---- - ,
nd Machinery only. (Attached as Anne..ure-4. 2 pages)

, D ■ ■ / stated that he advi.sed the student no to migrate and that he ■
fco provide Chemistry Lab ofGPGC Charsadda toitie-. ■ 
tudents oj-GDC Shabgadar but the student stressed his ^

BS Chemistry 

migration.^3/ .
\

and attitude-fiom the: other eiryoyees : .

[tionahlyd eh to Iceep 'liheir names seep.^ ,
laint is the. ■

tl#I duties10.1 verified the complainant s 
and many of'them replied b 

A bout all of them, i 
best and. devoted teacher bui

deluding the Principal,
ao

foundoffice order of an ex-Pri.rici.pal
Security Inchcirge i.n 2016 

'ic other staff

was
II During sci-uiiny of documents, an j

in wldch Dr Gill Nabi was assigned the duty as

.......... 'u* “V”"■ member. (Attached as Anne.xme-5, 2pagcs).ti
in

Other assignments. - •

12. The complainant

Dr. Gill Nabi is a very good, teachei but a

r

e.x

hardliner also.

FArrsj^GUNDi

!. Dr. Gul Nabi is a very g

his J-caching work, hut onDr. Gul Nolns focus on 

(he other side, dentes his compliance of (be offu
The Principal accepts-)
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m V'IllIKil' ■
oj' the other employees of the 

ommiUed mocher but his

\

■ ' ) The office record and verbal .statements 
college confirm that he is a very good and

attinid.e is slig

c

-y.

epeatedly pressurized the 

proof of. their insligation
Student ■ of BS Chemistry r

■4. rllthough the
Principal and used abused language 

ainst the Principal wasfiound.

hut no

eg
! either deJayed. mecalled.. The complainan

without any so!id proof.
wereVarious explanations

reply or alleged the ci
rJ.

■ily

CONCLUSIONS
committed, and a gooda devoted,

to 'teachingranfi does nottgivefOr Gill Nahi,:is 
to give priority

ra) The complainant., 
teacher w’ho yvants

to other assigr

\

rigidity.
importance .■ -i

work but rightly expects 
in which rheIlls teaching

of his office orders mb) The -Principal accept 
-unquestionable, compliance 

compliant seems ecitavocal.

fixmaccasmam-
fiffitTZ t GPGC CUrscM. on on rWO *- »:.™ 

BPS-19.

;
; k

•,.o- The issue beoreen\c)

topromotion
!

r •
■ -

Profi. Bakhtiar

Principal, GDC,. Lahoi.

'T :

!

\
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHXUNICHWA■f' SERVICE

TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR - - : :

Service Appeal # 8283/2020,
Dr. Gul Nabi..... .............'........
Appellant !

Versus

Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa • , • •
Through .'Secretary, Higher Education Department 
& Others .•............... ....................................... .'Respondents

INDEX

S.No Description of documents Annexure Page No.

1. Parawise Comments • 1-2^:

2. Affidavit 3

Complaints from Students and 
explanations3. A . 4,5,6,7,8,9,10

Explanation vide letter dated:. 18-09-' ■ 
20184. B 11

5. . Reminders: 28-09-201.8,15-10-2018 C,D 12,13

Explanation dated; 24-10-2018 and 
warning dated:06-l 1-20186. E 14,15 ■

■7 Letter dated: 09-12-2019 F 16-

Letter dated: 12-06-20208. G 17

9. Fact finding Inquiries H- 18,.19,20,21,22

Respo^'ents

of l-Sgtier Education
PahMijnKhv.'a Poslu

i

wa/

;■

•;

■;
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THE honourable; khyber pakhton khwa ser^^ce tribunal 
"■ ^ : PESHAWAR ■ • . , . . ^ .

. BEFORE ■

Service Appeal # 8283/20 
Dr. Gull Nabi...... ............. i............ .

Appellant
•V S*.

Versus

Govt, of Khyber Pai^tuiilchwa 
Through Secretary, Higher Education 
& others..'....................................................

-..'.......•Respondents

PARAWISE behalf of RESP_OTOMi§JjOul.i^ :/

RespectfullySheweth:- The respondents submit aS under:

SUBJECT:

Preliminary Obiections;-

locus standi to file the;1. That the appellant has neither got cause of action nor 

nstant Service Appeal.
2. That the appellant has not come
3. That the appeUant is estopped by his dwn conduct to file the mstant ;Servic^

1
to the Honourable Tribunal with clean hands.

Ai^peai.
That the instant' Se:rvice Appeal is. badly time-barred.

ppeal is bad for mis-joinder and non-joinder of necepsary and

••T;

1:4.
That the a 

•parties. ,
5.

Facts; -
working with the utter dissatisfaction of Princip^ 

Swabi, complaints were received from-
Incorrect.! The appellant was
and students. When he was posted at Sv ,

■ students 'and'explanations were also caUed from him and nn nomplaint from

1-

students.'he was transferred from Swabi: {Annex-A)
not.performing his duties: the'record. How.ever, the appellant was 

gligent towards directions of the Principal. In mis regard explanation
dated; 18-09-2018 .(Annex-B) and

2- Pertains, to
and was ne

I

was also called from' him vide letter 
subsequAt.reminders dated: 28-09-2018. 15-10-2018. (Annex-C.D) and again

with the directions of Principal and did not attend the

■;

when he ^did not comply
called from him.wide letter dated:college .meetings, another explanation was

submit his reply aird lastly,-when- directions wei'c24-10-2018 but he did not
Directorate of Higher Education, wherein warning was also givph 

to the appellant then the appeUant submitted his reply which clearly shows his 

profes.sional attitude towards Principal (Annex-E) /
that vide letter dated:. 09-12-2019, the adverse remar.ks

received from

un
3- Correct to the extent

unicated to the appellant. (Annex-F) 

Correct to -the extent that his departmental appeal 

dated: 12-06-2020.(Annex-G)

■fr.were comm ikregretted Hde orderwas4-

i

%i.
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;■ 4

i:Reply on Grounds; -

Incorrect. As already explained in the preceding paras.
Incorrect. Us already explained.in preceding paraS and proof are Attached in the, 

form of explanations/complaiiits.
Incorrect. That his departmental appeal'was turned down after proper sci-utmy.-

F. Incorrect. As already explained in preceding Paras.

G. pertains to'record.
Incorrect.^As already, explained in preceding' Pai'a. Several e.xplanations arc;, 
called from the appellant and wai'ning.was, also given vide lettei dated.06-1 .

2018.'
InCoiT^t. As already explained in preceding.paras. ■

Incorrect: It is submitted that two fact finding inquiries

1 ii

A.
B,

C.

■?

I,
coriducted. (Annex-are

J.
H) .

;
Incorrect As already explained in preceding paras.
That the respondents may be allowed to raise additional grounds at the time of 

arguments.

K.

L.

Prayers;,- N

based on mi$Uhumbly prayed that the instant Service Appeal is 

ception/misUtatement, hence may graciously be dismissed Nvith appropriate cost.

;
• It, is, .therefore, ;V,

;• :

con I

!
A.

\\.
V.

Higher Education, Archives
; & Libir^y Departnient 

Resppndent No.* G1

fDirec;feor,
Higher-Education. Khyber Pakhtunldiwa 

. Respondent No. 02

\
' '?\ t

. \

C') ■;;

/
Principal

Govt. Degree College, Shabqadar 
Respondent No. 3

I
■

I

Ifr
■:

■T!■

•V

•
• §

. /

2“ : • •
r

'// ■;!

1

\
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■"m

■■ "Ji:":' ‘ r .
Office? Principal 6ot15 Bei^reo Co.1

V..<
i

Mj
■’ore ■'Yar..Hus:sain jSwabi.,,,/a

• « !''•
\

■: ’. '

i'

/N«.: /2012D«ted
—j .1'T® i. < <1

I.

-!■

. i^p*C5«il Nabl

Loetuiwr ia CT^omlfstrj'
• GDC Taf Wwaraalra (Swa.bi),

; ■

m
li'-i-
&■ ■■

i.-

•_;Sub:- 
Mepiss- I

l^xplffilnation/

is?
1i T©ta wxr:.re .absent fro^ d^l■^iy oa 27,9020.12 ;and-28*9.2012

f

wltlSiowlfc iisforaa.tiipia/applicaticn t© the uaderairaed Sa' ^&e~AiBd’ersifra®^«
'I ’ ' • ' ' * ' y I'*' ' ' 'Yffiui'r'po th!or®ffflr®,directed fc® raxplala-.yittSr'pOGltion ;'thW't 'diffiolplia©.^

E5e.tl®ra Bh^uld n®t'.'be .taken yion-"wader ife E&D nal.e® :1;975 7®«r tejUf

raheuld reached' the «sderei<^ned three days nthorwloe .istrick actloa ;

i.--

\:
%
i. ■ i

Kill be taken a^aiast yen.

' ■ '-i-ur . 0(\ .
___

GDC' Tar Hwasstia 
DiBtri''ct Swa.bi,

** T ^ •j'iP*- ,T^

■i• \. A Di r-
■,i

!

Superintendent , 
Directorate of Higher Ediicstion 

' KhybGr Pakhtunf-hwa pethawar

A.
f ^ •EradRtsN®, (

C®py t® the"V i

I'.'i::
Director Higher Dducatioa .'KPK Peshavsr v/ith the requeBt"' 

thf^t the above Dsmed.-offic.er Ira mot suitable pcr;=oB. for this;, .ewllej^e and provir ■ 

r.s >.n©ther leot^1l^a^'. in-jiLac® ©f..,Gwi Nabi Icoturar in chem: iiocause the tiine 
of thf" student® will .not be cuffesrr®d.- I

; #).■ ■ 

Prlnfekpiil

■ I
I

•GDC Ya.r HuBsais 
District Svrabi.' .

■-5:^'i

I'.■ \
\.

;' AI \
I
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I A' .
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9MM
i Office 'of. the

Collo!!:® Hufisraim

‘

•Govt De(?:rcn 
.-■pictrict 5w.Tibi;

■ -vf
. . /PTI^1?^? '■ No-

II’'' ,•• •
Y O'"U.■:! ;

I.

■■i: ,Gw.1 N^'hi TiectursT 

V (Chemistry) ,
• . Mrn.:'//■'/,•■ I

/ '

/' J

ST,Tp J'ECT
Metn©:* i , '

on 15/9/2012.frt^d B^baont from «utyi . ■You were !

iaGtiOTa,V'Jhy. diselplin®^-, 

■ rules 1973* •'

•1, •rlirected to o^icplrain
^rnader 'ERrP

0•.'You.are 

taken ( '
. 7p?jTa • mra7.

.. md^'rsim^^ withinv,.;
.1

e 3cpl ® i^®^ t i o ®j .■'.Yours ' 

dayis'-: posi’tivelye 7ED ■;■two fiCr'X& !\ /
• K''

Pri'Sp®^. .■ 

aPC
District Sv;mb£to

Super™^'^snt' ■
:a::'5c;orsl2ofUghsrEdjiCJ^tion 

. KhyborF2khtun&a?e5'iSv;ar 

./ ' ■ .

- director. Higher-

? .

EdBCotioB.^PK Pe®hi.wi»r. :
‘ r- 

■

Erad.at. No*_
Cory to;the :'i

%

. Yar' •
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K

of the Principal GDC ^ar Mussain Swabi 
Daled:0'V /lO/ 2012.■Office 

No:__,_Bl£uJ2=:

g iW''
ip' The.Director,
W Higher Education. KPK.

cKj.,.,- Transfer oh AdjajnistativLS^

wmm i

s* ' •>.
fl 7.

Memo:-M „ is submitted that M„ Cul Nab., “ J ," 3;^ , .nd'informatio,.. He is ■ 

his duties a.td ..often teraa.n.s e precious time of his stude.rts .
ready nor has the will ,.o ‘;;^,r;^rice an oL'asion he was ashed to e.plaut.

SS* """'
■ ii.s%ducational, environment.

The discipline of Chemistiy
cannot be left at the mercy of a '
of his students'.

I

\ therefore, request. 
administrative basis and replaced the 

interest oi the public.

WIt'vKr-

is a

on
' that Mr.

■Ml .'••■

CojT-i,£.:S -tf•r
j

;./nTJESTED t#

(
•T

Principal
(lyiuhammad U'/air Mi) 

Govt Degree College; 
Y;\r Hussain Oi.Sll.'Sw.abi

Oirec'or«t“ o\ Htohar f:oucalion 
.kHybcf PaH;Uir:Wi-;2 Peshawar

S i

\
\c^^ S. •s_

- rv"'' ■■
.
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D . khyber fakhtunkhwa,

KHYBER ROAD PESHAWAR :

■

"i

«

(P/ww 4 091-9210242, 9211025/70^^.921021 ■
_/ C5A.-U/ Jistt:/Brancii/5\-i2/GuCH'l'aBi/-CfLeynish y

jyo.j.___

*
DatecCTesHuM'dr

i

{>]

Wi i

The Section. Officer tColleges-lp 

. ffighefE^ication Department Peshawar.;

TRANSFT^-^ of administkattve basis..

•i';

V.'

0//.y
SUBJECT 

. Memo; j
■!

letter No. SG (Colleges^II):’
and to

i
I .am directed to refe^r^to y^ur ^ ,ite,d above

HED/12-5/2012/Gul Nabi dated _ principal Govt; Degree College, Yar
state that the'complaint against Mr. Gul Nabi Lecturer in
Hussain (Swabi) had lodged a P recommended to transfer him on
Chemistry of his .College _^ ere^ had'i proposed to Pl^ce hia
;Srf.X:Sr~!l a «rec»r'Ed„c.U.n (FATA, « ddS office M.er »o. 
24099 dated 22.10.2012,.please. •-3V

V

- -1 ■•r"

^P^ITIONAI
• /A,4^ director

;

S'jperimsjident 
Dirsciorsi? of Highsi^Edrfon

■„ Khybsrrs;0itunl^!;vv2Pi. 'ri

!
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m. ^f(rr Of'^{|c
Degree College, Shabqadar.

I iir!|.in(J

7:. ^3»>

, 0!).r-fi290GOO. Email.
-Oate; 1^09-2018fi

n
M Mf.i^r

$P°'
f ' VDr. Gul Nabi. 

Assistant Professor, 
Govt. Degree College. 

.Shabqadar;

C

.1WHEREASith .. 17-09-2018 you were found absent from your gate dutv
ou any cogent and reasonable ground.' Needless to mention that vn i w

ot performed the sald duties in the previous week as well.

w

n
;

h. r "b"’•» “Pi’'" Vtar po;.,i„„ 3, ,
'"warded .oAecompeKnUu,ho,'

Your reply must reach this office.

\

\
within two days ATTESTED

, S'-ip^rij^tendent 
Directorate cEHigher Ediic;.-tjon 

FolTiU-nkhivaPeet ':ri'/«r

• y.
Principal,

Govt. Degree College/ 
Shabqadar. ’

•fp;
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Govt.,Degree College, Shabqadar''. ■
■ :<

■ ■ ^

-*Ssp|M

Ph.# 091-6290600, Email. bsstiiOtnunll.com
•/'

. r

.-M
yi&'^'To,n

m Dr. Gul Nabi;
Assistant Professor of Chemistry, 
Govt. Degree College, ■ 
Shabqadar.

f

i ■

reminder.Subject:

within the given days- , , , i . '
However, yoe are again di..c«d't, hrmi* Vour reply

daya, falllnfWhigh yea will be

Kit

Ai M
n

explanation witiiin two 
competent authority for the requisite'd is dpi in ary aption.

T.
Prlhci.pal,/ .

Govt

H
25

m ■
■ ._v

Sifv’SK (»E^

m
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iaFFlCE JF THE PRINCIPAL GOVT DEGREE' COLLEGE SHABQADAR
■ , PH#09R6290600.E™an:»u»^ ^' .?

T'Jo: ■;

■ f S'P.mm
■f
*1

•f . To,
h'

•
.,p:'

t

Dr. Gul Nabi, •
Assistant Professor of Cliemisti7,' 

■ Govt.-Degree College,
Shabqadar. .

i

g.YPT.aNATION,Subject:

Whereas you were called for explanation, vide EndostrNo 256,. Dated 
d 28/09/2018 for your negligence to^yards the direetwe of the undersigned 

Staff members of the college. But you showed no
within the given days.

Furthermore during the round of the undersigned, it was noticed that you have 

. remarned absent from your gate duty amd joined your/class late by 25 mmutes o y

[5/l0/2018r

explanation'within two days, 
authority for the requisite disciplinary action.

18/09/2018,' an
regarding your gate duty with other , ■ .
response to thd CKplanation by submitting no reply Xp the same

2. on:

.'r ■

, failing which you will be forwarded to the compentent

1 \
t\

Principal,

Govt. Degree College Shabqadar
XIf

A'

/■ SuDertefident ■
Kbi/bfir?2KhluiddivjaPoeriavjar ,

;
Eriidst;' No

Copy forwarded to the>
Higher Education KJiyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar-

Director-s/

Principal,
I

.* •

;
«

t
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iii
iil'/ifiA'lGytv;:..,-.
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r?OVr: VEGBEF. COLLEGE SHABOADAK iV ,jm

rJTARSADDA
IK

:i#V Dated: 24.-J0-2018m No..
/

.. i; V' -i. ;
To 1

Dv. Gul Nabi,
Assistant Professor of Chemistry 
GDC Shabqadar.

1

Subject: explanation^

.WHEREAS
11 lO hours') regarding BS progrhmme along with other HGDs and Time Table In ch g 

All coSe Iw alUttended the meeting but you failed to do so despite you were 
Ily failed through Rehman Malik, Naib Qasid of t|ie office of undersigned .

You 'are therefore directed to explain your posjtiop as to why you should not be 
forwarded for disciplinan’-action against.you by the competent authority:. Your reply mu

reach this o'ffice within TWO DAYS (021

:

persona

'‘V-'

•:

^ • !
■ :-r

V
iV^

% . . * f* V*. .• .r;.

.^.7 PRINCIPAL 
GDC SHABQADAR

■' Superintendem
nirecforate.of Higher a%a%' ■
Kf5yborp£.l:hi:unkh'/;a Pes^iawar-

■ V .
.‘4

Copy for information to,

: .ir'ThcDifect6f'Highe?Eaae®iffi"DSp3ftffi^^^^

i
2. Office record. • • r :

5 ■
1..

*•

. :v-'t
.•1'

PRINCIPAL .
. GDC SHABQADAR

»■•
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DIRECTpmTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION
\\K ■"i\

pfeSMi
■V 7to'''":':

Sti^ ■ ''■A

Fax#091-92iq215 
- TV?itter.com/d'hekppeshawar1Tel # 091-9210242 / 9211025

E.mail:-^dhPkpkpesh(®qmail.pgm, -------
Vv

/?Vo,. mdT
To

The Principal-
. Govt; Degree College, Shabqadar 
Charsadda.

/ >

. .£< i:
'

1

' ^ F.ypT.ANATIQN

l am directed to refer to your letter No

SUBJECT 
Respected'Sir, /

292 dated 15.10.2018
to the explanation of theubject cited above, and to state that the pply

this office -alongwith- yoUr comments.
.1

on the s
officer concerned may be sent to

/
f

■■ /'

r.

J-DY: director (ESTABlilSHMENT)

Endst; No.
L Copy of the above is forwarded to Dr, Gul Nabi, Assistant 

Govt; Degree College, Shabqadar,-Charsadda
towa:rds official duti^, othervase 

dnder EffiBency; and Discipline
Professor of Chemistry 5

direction' to improve your .perfomance 
■dTsBprinafy acBonTvnTbe initiated against yo
Rules, 2011.

1

AJ

DY; director (ESTABLISHMENT)
DiredydeofHi;-h5vEdi!C3lion
KhyboiTJ'J.tunWivi^F'sS'hsv.'flr

5
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. 1.

,,,, ^ , directorate: oe higher education
KHYB'ER PAKHTUNia-tWA. RANG CARI-I'I CHAMKAN,I.PESHAVVAR 

W E-i^aih- dh&kpkpeshegmaiUo^

V ■

•, .0
i

ti; ■w »B:'•
Dft/i;(l: ■ / /E /2019 , ;?iUI^X ■ /ADplCR)Office No..P-

ff
Mr, Gul N ;^bi

•••
am cilrcicted to convqy to you the following sd'/erse rcninrks recorded In vour p.^rforrnsace ilv^fL^ciOon 

teport for the period from C1.01.7.01S m 31.1Z.2018.

3ART.IV (REPORTING OFFICER EVALUATION)

■ Please comment on the offir.pr'^ performance on th.. lob .-Iven In part II (2) with
nf vjnrk nualiw and aualiw of outout. How far was the officer able to achie^/e targets? p^ou:what has decn

I
/P I

1.

stated In part II (2)
I do not agree with the statements given above in part 11 (01) St (02)

1 '
Manupulatcd and baised. '•'

% does not show respect,to the superordinate's and colleagues. AgBressive. Intolerant and

cooperative. He handles In the smooth running of college administration.

Integrity. ..1.
.i

.1

3. . . Pen Picture non-

Overall Grading.6.
't Below Average. 

Pl'-.r.erc’for Promotlorn,
' Notyet'flt.

“j

defects. One spare copy of this D.O, letter Ks enclosed. This 
II, Please hole that noRing.is to bo writter:

, I hooe you will tn/ your best to remove these
rnav be signed and returned to this office for placemcnl.invour.Character Roll

appcnl will be entertained after the specified .time.

on

and no o

V-.{.1 AS'^ISTAr.'^JtilRi'y.TItilib (ACR) '
V r • =.-f

1

;
cO— ^ *
^r, Gul Nabi • /•
Assistant Professor in Chemistrv.- 
GDC, Shabqad.ar, . DirGctprsb':; Ed'-icplion

■Khybor^PdkittuiiKhvisPi&^swar
t >

copy of the ,bove.is,fon«arded for information ind nECess,o, action 19; 
The Principal GDC, Shabqadar..
A,O.Aocal Directorate.

i

Endst: No- 0 g r-. /.l i 1-
i

‘

*
1. I

2.

i

i

,ASSIS7>^WTiDIRtaR.tiS (ACR) .

%

Address: 'RANG GARHl C.HAMKANI PESHaVjar

:

!
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, GOVT. OF KHYBER PAKHTUHKHWA 
^ H5GHER EDUCATION, ARCHSVES,& 

LSBRARBES DEPARTIVIENT%|W|#
/cI:- ■

t. .»ra ;■

// i
ir' • No. SO (C-n)HED/3-4(15)/2018/ACR/PER/Gul Nahi/ChemlstrY 

Dated Peshawar the, 12.05.2020.
W:
y i
r •f . y

i- ;
To-(.«

W
I

The.Director, • .
Higher Education Khyber Pa.khtunkhwa 

' Peshawar.
• ii

r

•*
adverse per for the year 2018 IN R/0 OF MR. GUE^A.BI 

. aS^rgYANT PROFESSOR OF CHEMISTRY, ;
SUBJECT:

!
;

directed to refer to your letter Noi788/AD (ACR) dated

the subject-noted above reoret'to inform.
The PER of Mr^uljtLah' Ac^icn-^nt Professor-of Chemistry (BS.-18), Govt; Degree

^College Shabqadar, (Charsad.da) could not be expunged.

I -am !
i
I

. ;11.02.2p,20 on
i

1

•T ..1-

requested to Uiforrn, the officer coricerpeclIt is, therefore
;. !accordingly, ATTESTED ;

:%
End: ACRs in original through special messenger \V

A';■

/ ■ - Directorate of niytvrEdisocl 
■ 'V Kiwbcr PakttciiHhvjy rashc

7^:'W'" I(TAHIR KHAN)
SECTloil OFFICER (C-II)

1

/
I

‘5
j

i i :

•2

Tili. .<
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'Pfc-

'h
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j^l?*
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